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BEFORE THE PUBLIC lJTILITIES COMMISSION OF TBESTATE,OFCALIFORNIA 

Application of DEL~~A AIR LI.NSS, INC. ) 
for authority to lJlerease and cancel) Applicat..ion No. 56064 
certain intrastate passenqcr fares'. ) (Filed November lJ;~ 1975) 

OP'INION --- ..... ~---
:Delta Air Lines, Inc. (Delt~) seeks an ex parte order. 

authorizing it to ~~ncrease or cancel· certain intrastate air,fares. 
"'. ' 

wi thin california, 'Delta provides service between Los Angeles' and 

San Diego" using jet aircraft • 

.Delta seeks to increase or cancel fares as follows: 

DELTA AIR LINES, INC. 

Present And Proposed Fares 11 
Between Los Anseles and San Diego-

., 
-::,.. 

!YJ?e of Fare (Class) 

First Class (F) 
DelllXe Night Coach (FN) 
Coach (y) 
Night Coach (YN) 
Commuter /Eeonomy (K) 

Present 
Fare 

$ 10 .. 3S 
8.00 
8.00 
6.35-
6.3S 

Proposed 
Fare 

$ l7:::~ 
10.60'., 
10.60 a.so" , 

X 

Proposed 
Inerease 

$ 7 •. 29' 
2'.:60 
2~60' 
2.1S -

11 All fares excluding tax: Children· s fares are' 50 percent of 

first class or coach. Fares apply via routin9's now shown:for 

present fares. 

X - Canceled. 
The application states. that the proposed higber'fares are· 

comparable to the increased fares authorized: to Pacific So~thwest· 

Airlines,' Inc. (PSA) in Decision No. 84544 dated June 17,. 19750 in' 

Application No. 55160. '!'his proposa1 is made in asserted 

reeognition of the Commission's prior findings that PSA is the . " 

ratema"'i 0g carrier in the principal california intrastate markets: 

therefore,I>elta· a proposed coach' fare is. si1tilu to. PsA's. com:nuter 
i " ' 

fare. ~I 
':',i 

Dol.ta P.opoS<:U# to> ~el the COC1'lJUtar/~onorny . (K) fares· 

offered. 
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Delta states that it expects little,. .ifany, '10S5.of 

tra£fic due to the increase and cancellation of airfares proposed 
herein. 

The application states that the increased fares are 
estimated to produce added revenues of '$81,1,74, for the six, months 
ended June 30, 1975,. 'rhe application alleges that, if the proposed 

. fares had been in effect in the six-month period ended June 30~197S 
Delta) s operating loss would· bavebeen $Z ,.519,927, and at the:. 
existing fare level, Delta alleges ~ operatinl] loss for the 

six months ended June 30, 1975-0£ $2,598:,260. 

Delta requests that this application be acted upon 
without hearin9' in view- of the alle9ed. losses nOW" being iric:urrcd 

by applicant £rom its Calif~rnia intrastate operations over the 

routes, involved and the desirability of maintaining sim.iJ:ar jet 
conwute~ fares to- those P~lished by PSA -and National Ai.rl1nes. 

':he application was served in accordance with cOmmission 
rules. In addition,. notice :'0£ the filing of, the application appeare<1 

. ~ . . 

on the Commission's Daily ciiendar. There are no protests' or 
',I, 

,req\4ests for pabli~ hearing~: 

After consideration·tb~Co~ssion finds as follows: 
1. Applicant seeks to increase its intrastate coach atlQ 

first class air fares applicable over the route segment served. by 

it in California and to cancel other fares applicable over. that 
route .. 

" 

2'. The coach fares are proposed' to be indr-eased:'t<>a lev~l 
heretOfore authorized to PSA. The first class fares are proposed 

. to be increased to the same level authorized to National Airlines .. 

3.. The Commission has held in prior proceedings, that ,. 
PSA 'is the fare setting carrier over the route'segment" here in> . 
issue. 

<, ' , ',-
" cs.:., 
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4. !'he propos'ed farc';increase9 a=e ostimated to produce 
addGd. annual revenues ofapprox!ra.atoly $162,000;. ••.... 

S. Tbe increase in air fares soughtlierein will' not 
cause Delta's intra-cal.ifornia oPerations to be profitable ... 

, " 

6. ':he increase in, fares sought herein is justified:' 

7.. A public hearing- is. not necessary. 
'. 

It' is. eoneluc.ed thit.t the application should be 

9ranted. 

O:R:!).'ER .... ----
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Delta Air Lines, Inc:.. is authorized to establish the 

U1ereased air fares sou9'ht in Application No. 56064 and to. .cancel 

air fares as more specifically aet forth in the opinion. '" '. 

2.. Tariff publications authorized to- b$' made as a result' of 

the order herein may be =ade effective not earlier than ten d~s 

after the effective date of this. order 'on not less than ten,(;tays· 

notice to the Co'=lissioft and to- the ~W>lic;. 

3. The au~ority granted herein ~hall ~ireunle8s 
exercised. -,d thin' ninety d~s after the date of this' ,order .. , ~ 

':he. effective date of this order $os the date. hereofi:( 
Dated at San FnAd8eo , Cali.fornia,. this3P 

day of QEC~MBEa ' 1975. 

~', .. . '. ' , ., ~.' .'. ~.", ,J '.'~'_; .. !~ ... '£._" .. ' ..... , '.'.: '., " 
l ......•...•.. Co~onera 

'("<:, • 
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